
harpercollege.edu/  lli

FOR ADULTS 50+

d i s c o v e r  t h e  p o s s i b i l i t i e s

L I F E L O N G  L E A R N I N G

I N S T I T U T E

COURSES ABOUT:

• Art
• Books & Literature
• Current Events

• Genealogy
• Health & Wellness
• History

• Local History & Culture
• Music
• Nature

• Personal Interest
• Travel
• Writing

Where is Your Journey Leading You?

EXPLORE LIFELONG LEARNING . . .

FALL 2019



Dee McConnell
Program Leader, Lifelong Learning Institute 
dmcconne@harpercollege.edu

Who are LLI Students?
Our students come from diverse backgrounds and 
professions.  They share the desire to stay intellectually 
active, politically savvy and mentally engaged.  No one is a 
stranger for long at LLI. Everyone who joins our group of 
“forward thinkers” shares the same desire to learn and to 
become a part of a larger picture.

What does LLI offer?
Classes cover academic subjects in history, journalism, 
music, political science, writing, literature, global issues, art, 
horticulture and more.  Workshops and seminars are an 
additional technique used to deliver our intellectual experience.  We are proud to announce 
that we recently established a partnership with The Botanic Garden, which adds to our 
curriculum and expands our student base.  

When are classes held?
Lifelong Learning meets all-year-round.  The Fall Semester begins in late August.  Spring 
Semester begins in January and the Summer Semester begins in May.  We offer day and 
evening courses Monday through Saturday to accommodate your schedule. 

Who are LLI class instructors?
Classes are taught by retired professionals, Harper College faculty members, and scholars.  

How much are the classes?
The classes vary in terms of length, however, a one-day class is typically $38.00.  If a 
student has an LLI membership, most classes are discounted by fifty percent. 

Join the LLI team, enjoy life and all it has to offer.

“The longer I live the more beautiful life becomes. If you foolishly ignore beauty, you will 
soon find yourself without it. Your life will be impoverished. But if you invest in beauty, it 
will remain with you all the days of your life.” ~ Frank Lloyd Wright

FOR ADULTS 50+

d i s c o v e r  t h e  p o s s i b i l i t i e s

L I F E L O N G  L E A R N I N G

I N S T I T U T E

ce.harpercollege.edu 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 1



for adult learners 50+Lifelong Learning Institute
Discover the Possibilities

Since 2002, the Harper College Lifelong Learning Institute (LLI) has provided enriching       
and entertaining continuing education opportunities to adults age 50+ in our community. 
LLI’s innovative classes appeal to every interest – with no background, homework or 
grades necessary.

Why Become a Member?
Membership Has Benefits:

· Access to exclusive members-only courses
· Discounts on designated courses
· One free ticket to Harper’s Community Music and Arts Center’s performance of

The World Music Ensemble
· Discount on all Harper Ensemble Theatre Company performances
· LLI course brochure

Membership purchase is now available online at harpercollege.edu/lli for 
the full year or for single term(s). See details on p. 3 or call 847.925.6300 to 
learn more.

IN THIS ISSUE
LLI Membership Options and Schedule of Events .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   3
Online Registration Overview .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                           4
Courses .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6

-- Art  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6
-- Books and Literature  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                        8
-- Current Events  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                           9
-- Genealogy .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
-- Health and Wellness .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
-- History .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
-- Local History and Culture .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     17
-- Music .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                               17
-- Nature  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
-- Personal Interest  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                         19
-- Travel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                               19
-- Writing .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20
-- Harper College Library Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 21

LLI Instructor Bios  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                               22
Course Indexes 

-- by Title  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                              26
-- by Instructor  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 27
-- by Location .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                            29

Partners, Locations and Parking  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                        31
Calendar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                    32
General Information  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 36

2           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 3

Announcing our New
Flexible Membership Plan 

Purchase a membership per term or for the full year. 
Pricing per term:

$25 for Fall Term
$25 for Spring Term

$20 for Summer Term 
OR purchase a 1-year membership for $50. 

2019-2020 annual membership is available for 
Fall 2019, Spring 2020 and Summer 2020 terms.

Join Us 
Learn more about our new membership options and our multi-faceted

LLI program at our upcoming information sessions.
RSVP today at harpercollege.edu/lli or call 847.925.6300.

LLI Information Session
Tuesday, August 13 2:00-4:00 p.m.

Harper Main Campus, Building W, Room W218 



A New Way to Keep Learning
The beautiful thing about learning is nobody can take it away from you.

B. B. King
 

Here at Harper CE, we’re committed to the success of every student. 

This has led us to build our new website and enrollment system to make it more 
accessible and convenient for you to pursue your learning, training, and educa-
tional goals with our career development and personal interests courses for ages 
8 to 88. The new website and system are designed as a gateway to hundreds of 
courses, classroom-based and completely online, to help improve our outreach 
and relevance to changing educational needs. 

 

Getting Started
If you have taken Harper CE courses in the past, you probably already have an 
account on the new site, along with your academic history at Harper CE. Visit 
https://ce.harpercollege.edu, click Login, then Student Login. Use I have an account 
already to access your existing Student Profile. Follow the instructions and in only a 
few minutes, you’ll be ready to enroll in any available section.

If you’re new to Harper CE, visit https://ce.harpercollege.edu, click Login, then 
Student Login. Use I am a new user to create a new Student Profile. Follow the 
instructions and in only a few minutes, you’ll be ready to enroll in any available section.

Call 847.925.6300 if you encounter any sign-in difficulties.
 

Stay Engaged
	 •	 Register early. Some classes fill up fast, but classes not meeting minimum 
		  enrollment requirements are canceled. So, either way, you should enroll as 
		  early as possible.

•		 Keep this Course Schedule handy. Some courses meet for only one 
session, while others run for up to 16 weeks. Courses start at various dates 
throughout the term. 

•		 Stay up to date with Harper CE by visiting ce.harpercollege.edu and follow 
us on FaceBook, Pinterest and Twitter. 

•		 Call us for information at 847.925.6300, Monday-Friday, 8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 
		  Closed Saturdays, Sundays, and college holidays.

4           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 5

Shopping Cart

Search for 
Courses by 
Course title, 
number or 
keyword.

Featured 
Courses and 
Programs

Browse courses, digital badges 
and events by Program area.

Login

ce.harpercollege.edu 

Learn more about our new registration system at our
Information Session on 8/13. See p. 3 for details.



6           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

■■ ART 
AMERICAN ART FROM 
THE PHILLIPS COLLECTION  
The modern city of London, the capital of 
the United Kingdom, is a sprawling living city 
of 8.3 million living souls, spread over 610 
square miles. It is built on the Thames River 
and it bursts at the seams with relics and the 
remains of its 2000 years of rich history The 
pageantry of its royal families, its celebrated 
Buckingham Palace, its institutions, and 
its repositories of art, literature, and culture 
draw thousands of tourists each year. They 
are drawn to the city by its parks, gardens, 
churches, and even by the reminders of the 
tragic events that hit the city during WW1 and 
WW2.  
LLI0224-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/2/19	 WE	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Ralph Burin
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

BAROQUE ROME  
Referred to as “The Mother City,” 17th century 
Rome became the centerpiece for urban 
development and pilgrimage and thus gave 
rise to the Baroque, the original artistic style 
born from the Church Triumphant. In service 
of the call to return to Catholicism, such 
greats as Bernini and Borromini created some 
of the most enduring masterpieces of Western 
Civilization. Come and enjoy a fascinating trip 
to this extraordinary period of 17th century 
Baroque Rome.  
LLI0229-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/29/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Susan Langworthy
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

One Book, 
One Harper at the 
Harper College Library 
Book Discussions: Meet with others who share a passion for reading and learn-
ing. Titles are based on the 2019/2020 One Book, One Harper theme – Chicago. 
Book discussions are sponsored by One Book, One Harper and will be facilitated by 
Harper College Library librarians and staff.  
Presentations: A great way to be entertained and learn something new!  
Presentations are sponsored by One Book, One Harper and are based on the 2019/
2020 theme – Chicago.  Come to one or all three!  Refreshments will be provided.    
Details on page 21. Please contact Christine Kuffel at 847.925.6859 or Melissa 
Merlos at 847.925.6170 with any questions.

HIGH & LATE RENAISSANCE 
IN VENICE & THE 
ITALIAN MAINLAND  
By the 16th century, Venetian art takes center 
stage in importance and influence in the 
artistic world. Three artists, Titian, Tintoretto, 
and Veronese are leaders in the aesthetic 
transformation of the culture. Individualism, 
Internationalism and secularization emerge, 
and each influence is reflected artistically in a 
more intimate, erotic and poetic approach to 
painting. Mythological subjects are in demand 
in secular painting; religious paintings that 
reflect Counter-Reformation thinking add to 
artistic commissions. Be prepared to enjoy 
this exceptional period of Late Renaissance 
art.  
LLI0226-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/17/19-9/24/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Susan Langworthy
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

LONDON: CITY OF ROYALTY 
HISTORY, ARCHITECTURE 
AND ART  
The modern city of London, the capital of 
the United Kingdom, is a sprawling living city 
of 8.3 million living souls, spread over 610 
square miles. It is built on the Thames River 
and it bursts at the seams with relics and the 
remains of its 2000 years of rich history The 
pagentry of its royal families, its celebrated 
Buckingham Palace, its institutions, and 
its repositories of art, literature, and culture 
draw thousands of tourists each year. They 
are drawn to the city by its parks, gardens, 
churches, and even by the reminders of the 
tragic events that hit the city during WW1 and 
WW2.   
LLI0225-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/1/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Ralph Burin
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

®NEW!

®NEW!
®NEW!

®NEW! ®NEW!



®NEW!

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 7

RAVENNA: THE CITY OF MOSAICS  
Ravenna, the city of art, is universally known 
for its mosaics. Travel to this fascinating Italian 
city for a highly visual look at its masterpieces 
of mosaic art and late Roman architecture. 
During the later 6th century Ravenna hosted 
a renaissance of biblical Byzantine mosaics, 
remaining the most important site outside 
Constantinople. The Church of San Vitale, a 
UNESCO World Heritage site, is especially 
celebrated for its extensive and best-
preserved mosaic art of the Justinian era (c. 
540-750). Examine its great beauty and learn 
about the signs and symbols of Old and New 
Testament art.   
LLI0228-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/10/19-9/10/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Susan Langworthy
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0228-002	 Addolorata Villa
10/1/19	 TU	 1:30 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Susan Langworthy
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

REMBRANDT: HIS LIFE AND HIS WORK  
Rembrandt is one of the towering figures in 
the history of European art and many would 
call him the greatest of all painters. From the 
early 1650’s until his death at the age of 69, 
Rembrandt produced a remarkable body of 
work. Far from diminishing as he aged and 
despite personal and professional setbacks, 
his creativity gathered fresh energy as he 
constantly searched for a new style that was 
both expressive and meaningful. No one 
before Rembrandt made the ordinary stuff 
of humanity seem so deeply serious and 
interesting. His perceptiveness is unmatched 
as a man and as an artist.  
LLI0207-002	 Harper College Main Campus
9/13/19	 FR	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Ralph Burin
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI is proud to be partnered with 
Addolorata Villa. Be sure to check 
out these classes, which meet at 
Addolorata Villa:

Course Title Start Date
The Jetsons and the Day 
After Tomorrow

Aug. 29

Henry David Thoreau: 
America’s Conscience

Aug. 30

Explore Sicily and Malt Sep. 25
Ravenna: The City of 
Mosaics

Oct. 1

Easter Island and the Moai Oct. 8
Roger Williams and the 
Rights of Native Americans

Oct. 17

Nathaniel Hawthorne: The 
Scarlet Letter for Today

Oct. 18

The Migration of the 
Monarchs

Oct. 18

Experience The Nature of 
Antarctica

Nov. 7

Eliza Jumel: From the 
Bottom to the to the Top

Nov. 15

Archaeology Uncovers-
Mystery of Atlantis

Dec. 12

A History of Popular 
Christmas Carols and Songs

Dec. 18

VENETIAN RENAISSANCE & 
THE INTRODUCTION OF OIL: PT 1  
Venetian Renaissance art deserves a 
unique place in this period of art history. 
Unfortunately, the contribution of many of 
its important artists such as Giorgione and 
the Bellini family has not been emphasized 
enough. This class explores the city’s unique 
culture and its reliance on the sea, the reliance 
which at once separated it from other Italian 
cities and yet created opportunities for artists 
to reveal its great splendor and mystery. This 
includes the introduction of oil paint which 
allowed artists to explore the subtleties and 
beauty of light and color so important in 
Venetian Renaissance art.   
LLI0227-001	 Harper College Main Campus
8/20/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Susan Langworthy
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38



8           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

■■ BOOKS AND 
LITERATURE 

COZY MYSTERIES BOOK CLUB  
Cozy Mysteries are to die for! Maybe not 
literally, but cozy fans are some of the most 
devoted readers in fiction. Join this book 
club to explore the charming elements of this 
beloved genre, including an amateur sleuth, 
quirky characters, quaint village, red herrings 
and justice served. The monthly reading list 
for this series is: September 18; Miss Seeton 
Paints the Town by Hamilton Crane, October 
9; The Pumpkin Muffin Murder by Livia J. 
Washburn, November 6; The Diva Runs out 
of Thyme by Krista Davis, and December 
4 - The Adventure of the Christmas Pudding 
and Other Entrees (a short story collection) 
by Agatha Christie. Please read each book 
before class and be ready to share a deadly 
fun discussion led by cozy mystery lover and 
author Laura Ehrke.  
LLI0128-002 	 Harper College Main Campus
9/18/19-12/4/19	 WE	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Laura Ehrke
MEMBER FEES: $70	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $140

HENRY DAVID THOREAU: 
AMERICA’S CONSCIENCE  
Thoreau’s contemporaries found him prickly, ill 
mannered, and homely. Ralph Waldo Emerson, 
his friend and mentor, thought Thoreau 
frittered away his talent, leading readers “on 
a huckleberry party.”  However, in the 150 
years since his death, Thoreau has become 
the patron saint of ecologists, conscientious 
objectors, non-violent protesters, advocates 
of simple living, champions of self-discovery, 
and proponents of limited government. 
This talk looks at Thoreau the person and 
his increasingly relevant contributions to 
American thought. Can anyone resist a dying 
man who, when asked if he had made his 
peace with God, replied, “I didn’t know we 
quarreled.”    
LLI0204-003	 Addolorata Villa
8/30/19	 FR	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Jerry Leitner
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0204-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/10/19	 TH	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Jerry Leitner
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0204-002	 Friendship Village
10/30/19	 WE	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Jerry Leitner
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

Lifelong Learning 
Information Session

DATE: 	 Tuesday, August 13
TIME: 	 2:00 - 4:00 PM
PLACE:	Harper Main Campus
			   Building W
			   Room W218

RSVP at: harpercollege.edu/lli 
or call 847.925.6300. 

®NEW!



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 9

NATHANIEL HAWTHORNE: 
THE SCARLET LETTER 
FOR TODAY  
Critics debating the great American novel 
consistently place The Scarlet Letter near the 
top. In Arthur Dimmesdale and Hester Prynne, 
Nathaniel Hawthorne creates characters 
wrestling with great issues: law vs. love; 
intellect vs. heart; social morals vs. individual 
conscience. Hawthorne, however, offers 
no answer nor takes any side. Instead, The 
Scarlet Letter challenges the reader to choose 
the safety of convention or the allure of 
independent thinking. The Scarlet Letter is not 
about adultery (the novel never mentions the 
word), but a reflection on patriarchy, feminism, 
the nature and effect of sin, duplicity, and 
faithfulness. 
LLI0205-002	 Friendship Village
10/8/19	 TH	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Jerry Leitner
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI0205-001	 Harper College Main Campus
11/7/19	 TH	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Jerry Leitner
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

POE’S SHORT STORIES BOOK CLUB  
Readers gain a new perspective on Edgar 
Allan Poe and the short story genre by reading 
and discussing three of Poe’s classic short 
stories and one poem: The Murders in the 
Rue Morgue on 10/4/19; The Gold-Bug on 
10/18/19; and The Tell-Tale Heart and The 
Raven on 11/1/19. These stories are included 
in The Works of Edgar Allan Poe, The Raven 
Edition by Edgar Allan Poe and are available 
to download for free (click on the links 
below), or they can be e-mailed to you upon 
request. Please read each designated story 
before class and be ready to share a spirited 
discussion led by novelist author and book-
lover, Professor Laura Ehrke.  
LLI0096- 	 Harper College Main Campus
10/4/19-11/1/19	 FR	 2:00 PM-4:00 PM
Instructor: Laura Ehrke
MEMBER FEES: $50	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $100

THE SPIRITUALITY OF          
RALPH WALDO EMERSON        
Emerson once dreamed that he saw the world, 
diminished to the size of an apple, floating 
above him. “Then an angel took it in his hand 
and brought it to me and said, ‘This thou must 
eat.’ And I ate the world.”  Emerson devoured 
life. He read voraciously, wrote relentlessly, 
and averaged 80 lectures a year. His always 
returned to the same topics: trusting oneself 
rather than authorities and scriptures, finding 
the divine within, and realizing that “every 
natural fact reveals a spiritual fact.” This 
presentation examines the roots of Emerson’s 
American spirituality and the call to the 
spiritual life found in his major writings.  
LLI0203-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/5/19	 TH	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Jerry Leitner
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI0203-002	 Friendship Village
11/8/19	 FR	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Jerry Leitner
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

■■ CURRENT EVENTS 
AMERICAN FOREIGN POLICY: 
2020 TO 2030  
Regardless of whom we elect President in the 
2020 election the primary foreign policy issues 
we will face in the next 10 years remain the 
same. It is necessary for us to understand 
these issues and in particular the long range 
implications based on how we react to those 
issues. All of us will be better citizens after 
going through this exercise. Professor Gary 
Midkiff will lead us through identification and 
understanding of these issues.     
LLI0232-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/12/19-9/19/19	 TH	 9:00 AM-11:00 AM
Instructor: Gary E. Midkiff
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

®NEW! ®NEW!



10           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

THE JETSONS AND 
THE DAY AFTER TOMORROW  
 The world could not have imagined how it 
would be changed by the industrial revolution 
from families walking & traveling across the 
Great Plains in covered wagons to people 
riding inside rockets hurled into space & 
men walking on the moon less than 70 years 
later. We are about to go through fantastic, 
unthinkable changes effecting every single 
aspect of our lives because of computers.  
Perhaps in less than 20 years, 40% of us will 
be without jobs because of robots.  The divide 
between educated and uneducated peoples 
will become wider and every single aspect 
of our lives will be changed.  I will not be the 
life of the 1960’s cartoon family, The Jetsons.  
Interactive class with audience participation. 
LLI0223-003	 Addolorata Villa
8/29/19	 TH	 11:00 AM-1:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0223-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/28/19	 MO	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

THE NEWS PANEL CLUB  
Fact or fake? In today’s expanding media 
landscape, it can be hard to tell. Join this 
monthly discussion group to examine current 
news stories and determine their reliability. 
Prior to each meeting, a list of news topics 
will be sent to you to vote on. Based on the 
results, topical articles and/or video clips will 
be posted on our website: harpercollegece.
com/newspanel (or may be emailed upon 
request) for you to review before class. Using 
the news literacy toolbox, Laura Ehrke will 
lead the panel in deconstructing the stories 
to discuss. Prior Deconstructing the News 
course is recommended but not required. 
Meets 9/25, 10/23, 11/20, and 12/11.  
LLI0161-002 	 Harper College Main Campus
9/25/19-12/11/19	 WE	 10:00 AM-11:30 AM
Instructor: Laura Ehrke
MEMBER FEES: $80	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $160

FOREIGN POLICY ROUNDTABLE  
This course meets once per month for 2 
hours. Participants are given articles to read 
in advance of each session. Articles cover 
current events in foreign policy and diplomacy. 
LLI0017-005	 Harper College Main Campus
9/9, 10/7, 11/4, 12/2/19	MO	 9:00 AM-11:00 AM
Instructor: Gary E. Midkiff
MEMBER FEES: $140	NON-MEMBER FEES: $280

APOLLO 11 ANNIVERSARY 
AND THE NEW SPACE RACE  
2019 marks the 50th anniversary of Apollo 11, 
when Neil Armstrong made his spectacular 
“Giant leap for mankind” as he stepped 
onto the moon. Peggy Eastwood, who had a 
personal role in developing Apollo equipment, 
reviews highlights of the 1960s race between 
the United States and the Soviet Union. But 
she also outlines a new space race that is 
heating up today. With the addition of SpaceX, 
Blue Origin, China, India, and others, scientific 
priorities are accompanied by geopolitical, 
commercial, and military considerations.  
LLI0206-001	 Harper College Main Campus
11/5/19	 TU	 2:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Peggy Eastwood
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0206-002	 The Garlands
10/7/19	 MO	 2:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Peggy Eastwood
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0206-003	 Friendship Village
11/18/19	 MO	 2:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Peggy Eastwood
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

®NEW!

®NEW!

®NEW!



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 11

■■ GENEALOGY 
FAMILY HISTORY SERIES-GENEALOGY  
Were your ancestor’s royalty, when did they 
immigrate, why did they leave, how did they 
get here? These are questions we hope to find 
the answers. This course gives you a process 
that should help find some of the answers to 
these questions.
Before you spend countless hours doing 
unproductive research, learn about a proven 
process that will guide your search for 
genealogical information. But, it is more than 
just learning where to look that will create your 
success. Discover a method of organization 
that will make your research efforts more 
efficient and will create documents that can 
easily be shared with family. Dates are 8/29/19, 
9/5/19, 9/12/19 and 9/19/19. 
LLI0251-001	 Harper College Main Campus
8/29/19-9/19/19	 TH	 6:30 PM-8:30 PM
Instructor: Stephen Szabados
MEMBER FEES: $70	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $140

■■ HEALTH & WELLNESS 
LEVERAGING THE MAGIC OF 
SELF-ESTEEM  
Self-esteem or how you feel and think about 
yourself influences how you interact in your 
personal and professional life, how you 
respond to inappropriate comments and 
behaviors, the quality of relationships you 
build and more. This class is designed to give 
you an understanding of what Self-Esteem is, 
how you can re-program your self-esteem and 
how you can apply it to the real life problems 
you are facing. Come prepared to share to the 
degree you are comfortable the challenges 
you need addressed. Put your personal and 
professional self-development on a fast track 
with a healthier Self-Esteem within you.  
LLI0248-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/3/19-9/24/19	 TU	 6:30 PM-9:00 PM
Instructor: Amier Bhimji
MEMBER FEES: $70	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $140

LLI is proud to be partnered with 
Friendship Village. Be sure to check 
out these classes, which meet at 
Friendship Village:

Course Title Start Date

Experience the Nature of 
Antarctica

Aug. 19

The 33 Million Dollar 
Faberge’ Egg

Aug. 23

The Spirituality of Ralph 
Waldo Emerson

Sep. 5

Accident, Suicide or 
Murder

Sep. 20

Nathaniel Hawthorne: The 
Scarlet Letter for Today

Oct. 8

Archaeology Uncovers-
Mystery of Atlantisb

Oct. 24

Henry David Thoreau: 
America’s Conscience

Oct. 30

Easter Island and the Moai Nov. 5

Apollo 11 Anniversary and 
The New Space Race

Nov. 18

We provide complimentary valet parking for 
Harper members who attend our lectures. 
Come inside and request valet parking.

®NEW!



12           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

LOVE WHO YOU ARE AND 
WHO YOU ARE BECOMING  
Learn how to live your best life in an interactive 
setting and tap into the power of being your 
best, authentic self. Learn the powerful 
questions to ask yourself when encountering 
roadblocks and fear. Understand how your 
past affects your present and future and use 
tools to claim your innate excellence. Build and 
strengthen relationships and take advantage 
of working with a certified professional life 
coach to move forward in all aspects of 
your life. Learn how to make the most out of 
every moment and attract more joy, love and 
laughter into your life moving forward.  
LLI0173- 	 Harper College Main Campus
11/7/19-11/21/19	 TH	 6:30 PM-8:30 PM
Instructor: Nancy Nelson
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

MIND GAMES 1 - 
THE SCIENCE OF 
PERCEPTION DECEPTION  
In this engaging program, William explores 
the real science of how our brains trick us into 
seeing and believing things that don’t exist. 
You’ll experience how optical illusions work, 
why people fall for scams, and how we make 
thousands of choices every day, including 
how we are hard wired to believe fake news. 
William will also give proven, scientific, 
actionable techniques to preserve brain health 
and overcome the logical fallacies we all 
make. At the end, you may be left wondering 
if your brain has a mind of its own. Powerpoint 
provided and very interactive.    
LLI0209-001	 Harper College Main Campus
8/29/19	 TH	 10:00 AM-11:30 AM
Instructor: William Peck
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0209-002	 The Garlands
8/22/19	 TH	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: 
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

PLANT-BASED EATING-
IS IT WORTH IT  
Do you know what’s moved up to being the 
#1 killer? Not smoking, not heart disease, 
but (Are you ready...? FOOD) A huge new 
well-documented study has identified poor 
diet as the main cause of death world-
wide. Unfortunately, that includes our 
standard American diet. After discovering 
the contradictory and misleading messages 
of media and maybe even your doctor, 
learn about solid research promising better 
health, even reversal of chronic conditions by 
incorporating healthier foods into your diet. 
No lecturing- just the latest science-based 
research with resources (websites, books, etc. 
to learn more---then decide what works for 
YOU!  
LLI0221-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/12/19	 TH	 1:00 PM-2:00 PM
Instructor: Joan Davis
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

RESILIENCY-
WHAT IS IT-WANT IT- 
HOW TO GET IT  
Author, Speaker and Coach, Nancy Jo Nelson, 
shares the answers to these questions in a 
powerful two hour interactive presentation. 
Learn an aspect of resiliency that corresponds 
to each letter of RESILIENT and walk away 
with a new understanding of its power to 
transform your life in all its facets. No matter 
where you are in your life journey, you will learn 
new ways to navigate and enjoy the terrain!  
LLI0211-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/24/19	 TU	 6:30 PM-8:30 PM
Instructor: Nancy Nelson
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

®NEW!

®NEW!

®NEW!



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 13

■■ HISTORY 
ACCIDENT, SUICIDE 
OR MURDER  
Ten years ago, a woman disappeared outside 
of Chicago without a trace and few clues 
for law enforcement to follow. There was 
wide public & private speculation as to her 
whereabouts with the story moving past local 
news in both national and international press. 
Her husband was dead, and her children were 
left behind without their parents. With no clues 
to follow, detectives were stymied, and her 
sister self-medicated herself in grief. Attention 
detectives! Grab your tweed coats, magnifying 
glasses and Deerstalker caps, we will explore 
the facts, clues & speculation of the case. 
Interactive class with audience participation. 
LLI0242-002	 Friendship Village
9/20/19	 FR	 2:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0242-001	 Harper College Main Campus
12/13/19	 FR	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

AND THE AWARD GOES TO....  
Series will look at five moments, themes in our 
national experience, each of which in some 
way illustrates AMERICA AT ITS BEST. Topics 
are historical, cultural, current and relevant 
to America today.   NATIONAL TREASURES, 
LAUGHTER IS THE ANSWER,  YES, WE 
CAN; YES, WE DID, MIGHT MAKES RIGHT 
and THE PEOPLE’s HOUSE. Dates for series 
are 10/23/19, 11/22/19, 1/17/20, 2/21/20 and 
3/20/20. 
LLI0247-001	 The Garlands
10/23/19-3/20/20	 WE	 10:30 AM-11:30 AM
Instructor: Myra Loris
MEMBER FEES: $95	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $190

ARCHAEOLOGY UNCOVERS-
MYSTERY OF ATLANTIS  
One of the most enduring stories of the past 
revolves around a city known to us as Atlantis. 
Scholars debate the possible existence of such 
a great society and search endlessly through 
documents and accounts by great historic 
authors as to the location and the outcome 
of this fabled city. This class will take a look 
at the evidence uncovered by archaeologists 
and historians as to the what might be the real 
story about Atlantis. 
LLI0219-002	 Harper College Main Campus
9/16/19	 MO	 6:30 PM-8:30 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0219-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/17/19	 TU	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0219-003	 Friendship Village
10/24/19	 TH	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0219-004	 Addolorata Villa
12/12/19	 TH	 1:30 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

BERLIN AT 30 - CELEBRATING 
THE FALL OF THE WALL  
This year’s seminal event – the 30th anniversary 
of the fall of the Berlin Wall—presents us 
with the perfect opportunity to not only look 
back at the amazing story of the Peaceful 
Revolution of 1989 but to also examine how 
Germany’s capital Berlin has evolved over the 
last three decades. Join German Historian 
and Ex-Berliner Anette Isaacs, M.A., for a 
fascinating discussion that celebrates this 
breathless metropolis in its 30th year without 
its seemingly insurmountable Wall that 
unexpectedly fell on November 9th, 1989!   
LLI0230-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/22/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Anette Isaacs
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

®NEW!

®NEW!

®NEW!

®NEW!



14           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

LLI is proud to be partnered with The 
Garlands of Barrington. Be sure to check 
out these classes, which meet at The 
Garlands:

Course Title Start Date

Mind Games 1, The 
Science of Perception 
Deception

Sep. 26

Experience the Nature of 
Antarctica

Sep. 27

Apollo 11 Anniversary and 
The New Space Race

Oct. 7

The 33 Million Dollar 
Faberge’ Egg

Oct. 15

And The Award Goes To... Oct. 23
The Migration of the 
Monarchs

Nov. 1

A History of Popular 
Christmas Carols and Songs

Dec. 6

Classes are held in the Burnham Room, 
in the 3000 entrance. Please park in the 
south lot and use the south walk. Golf carts 
are available to take you to (15 minutes 
prior) and from the event.

CONSTITUTIONAL CRISES  
Abraham Lincoln and John Adams defied 
habeas corpus, Andrew Jackson refused 
to follow a ruling by the Supreme Court and 
Woodrow Wilson’s wife ran the executive 
branch after his stroke. These actions were true 
constitutional crises that our founding fathers 
never anticipated. How did our government 
respond? Do we have confidence that our 
government would respond appropriately in 
the future? Join Professor Gary Midkiff for a 
review of these crises and others and how our 
government responded.  
LLI0233-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/14/19-10/21/19	 MO	 9:00 AM-11:00 AM
Instructor: Gary E. Midkiff
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

ELIZA JUMEL: FROM 
THE BOTTOM TO THE TOP  
“Rags to riches” stories are common in 
American history, but this one is exceptional. 
Eliza Jumel was born in a brothel in the 
year that the Revolutionary War broke out. 
She went on to become one of the richest 
women in New York City. She made a killing 
in business, befriended Napoleon Bonaparte 
and married -- and divorced -- Aaron Burr. Her 
remarkable rise shows just how much was 
possible in the young United States.  
LLI0240-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/30/19	 MO	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Joyce E. Haworth
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI0240-002	 Addolorata Villa
11/15/19	 FR	 1:30 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Joyce E. Haworth
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

EVERYDAY LIFE IN 
EAST GERMANY: 
A LOOK ACROSS THE BORDER  
It was perhaps one of the greatest adventures 
in American military history: the Berlin airlift 
of 1948/49! When Soviet troops closed all 
access routes to West- Berlin by land, sea, 
and rail, thus threatening the lives of 2.5 
million people and provoking the first major 
international crisis of the Cold War. American 
General Lucius D. Clay did not hesitate, and 
proceeded to build a bold and fantastic bridge 
across the sky, involving 700 planes and 
250 000 flights over a period of 14 months! 
Join German Historian Anette Isaacs for a 
fascinating discussion of this exciting time in 
her country’s postwar history.  
LLI0231-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/28/19	 MO	 1:00 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Anette Isaacs
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

®NEW!

®NEW!

®NEW!



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 15

FREDERIC REMINGTON: 
AMERICAN ILLUSTRATOR, 
SCULPTOR, WRITER  
For many Americans, the name Frederic 
Remington is synonymous with the realistic 
portrayal of our Old West. His works of both 
fine and commercial art are a unified effort to 
record a special time and a special place, with 
great care and enthusiasm, with colorful viral 
figures and the exciting saga of life against 
the omnipresent elements of danger and 
death. From his first trip to the west in 1881 
until his death in 1909, Remington produced 
several thousand paintings and drawings cast 
22 bronzes, wrote over 90 magazine articles 
and 8 books, and provided the illustration for 
hundreds of magazine articles and books.  
LLI0222-001	 Harper College Main Campus
11/5/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Ralph Burin
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

ROGER WILLIAMS AND THE 
RIGHTS OF NATIVE AMERICANS  
Did any of America’s colonial settlers actually 
care about the rights of Native Americans? 
Roger Williams did. Best known as the 
founder of Rhode Island and the first advocate 
of religious liberty, Williams was also an early 
advocate of Indian land rights. After he was 
expelled the Massachusetts Bay Colony he 
hoped to create a new colony where different 
races and cultures could live together in 
peace – a vision that ultimately proved to be 
an illusion.   
LLI0241-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/20/19	 FR	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Joyce E. Haworth
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI0241-002	 Addolorata Villa
10/17/19	 TH	 1:00 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Joyce E. Haworth
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

THE 33 MILLION DOLLAR 
FABERGE’ EGG  
In 1885, the jewelry house of Peter Carl 
Fabergé began what would become the 
ultimate last great commission of “objets d’ 
art” in the world, The Imperial Easter Eggs.  
Fabergé received the coveted title, ‘Goldsmith 
by Special Appointment to the Imperial 
Crown’ and began the remarkable collection 
of treasures forever associated with the 
tragic end of the Russian Imperial family, the 
Romanov’s.  However, through photographs 
and the astonishing Easter Eggs, we can get a 
glimpse of who the Romanovs were as people 
and how they lived.  Join this exciting and 
mysterious journey, the lecture will delight you 
and provide secrets of the past. 
LLI0213-003	 Addolorata Villa
8/23/19	 FR	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI0213-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/9/19	 MO	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI0213-005	 The Garlands
10/15/19	 TU	 1:30 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI0213-002	 Harper College Main Campus
11/5/19	 TU	 6:30 PM-8:30 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

®NEW!

®NEW!

®NEW!

LLI0213-006                        Friendship Village
9/27/19 FR           1:30 PM-3:30 PM 
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38



16           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

THE SEARCH FOR THE 
MILLION DOLLAR EGG  
It is 1894, Tsar Alexander III of Russia has 
died. A decade earlier, he ordered a gold 
Easter egg as a surprise gift for his wife, 
who was so captivated by the egg and the 
surprise inside of the egg, that he continued 
the tradition every year. His son & successor, 
Nicholas II, requests two eggs each year: one 
for his mother and one for his wife from the 
imperial jeweler, Fabergé. Each egg takes 
between one and several years to create and 
each one costs a fortune. Today, any egg is 
worth tens of millions of dollars. Come hear 
this thrilling lecture.  
LLI0214-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/18/19	 WE	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0214-002	 Harper College Main Campus
10/24/19	 TH	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

FABERGE’ EGG - 
BEAUTY, TRAGEDY & BLOOD  
Tsar Nicholas II, Emperor of Russia, has 
gained new names in a series of tragic civil, 
economic and military crisis’s and multiple 
wars:  Nicholas the Bloody and Vile Nicholas.  
Regardless of his titles, he holds absolute 
power as an autocrat giving no hint of power 
away.  Reflecting that power, the annual 
gifts of Easter Eggs from Fabergé become 
increasingly more and more extravagant. This 
lecture will thrill you!  
LLI0215-002	 Harper College Main Campus
10/10/19	 TH	 7:00 PM-9:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0215-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/22/19	 TU	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Ann Leslie
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

THE BATTLE OF ELSENBORN RIDGE  
The Battle of Elsenborn Ridge was the only 
sector of the American front lines during the 
early stages of the Battle of the Bulge where 
the Germans failed to advance. While the 
101st Airborne’s brave defense and Patton’s 
extraordinary relief of Bastogne are more 
celebrated, the defense of Elsenborn Ridge by 
the 1st, 2nd and 99th Infantry Divisions ranks 
as one of most spirited and remarkable feats 
of military strategy and tactics by the American 
Army in World War II. With no time to plan a 
cohesive defense, these three divisions met 
the German Panzers head-on and won. That 
victory achieved more success in the Battle 
of the Bulge than was every publicized and 
deserves more attention today in hindsight.  
LLI0210-001	 Harper College Main Campus
8/28/19	 WE	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Richard Pagano
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

THE HIDDEN PLACES OF WORLD WAR II  
Fresh from the successful publication of THE 
HIDDEN PLACES OF WORLD WAR II, author 
and historian Jerome M. O’Connor will present 
images and readings from selected chapters.  
In honoring the service of 16 million Americans 
and the 75th anniversary of the end of the war 
in 2020, the book’s hidden places include 
Churchill’s intact London headquarters, the 
mansion where General Eisenhower launched 
the D Day invasion, Nazi U-boat bases, 
remains of Eighth Air Force bases in England, 
including actor and war hero Jimmy Stewart’s 
base, and more. 
LLI0234-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/27/19	 FR	 10:00 AM-11:30 AM
Instructor: Jerome O’Connor
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

THE LINCOLN PRESIDENCY  
This course will focus on the 49 months 
during which Lincoln became the greatest 
President in U.S. history. The number of 
severe challenges Lincoln faced is incredible 
and his ability to consistently make excellent 
responses to those challenges is exhilarating.   
LLI0250-001	 Harper College Main Campus
12/4/19-12/11/19	 WE	 9:00 AM-11:00 AM
Instructor: Gary E. Midkiff
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

®NEW!

®NEW!



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 17

■■ LOCAL HISTORY & 
CULTURE 

CHICAGO-YESTERDAY, TODAY 
AND TOMORROW  
Presented by author and certified tour guide, 
Jerome M. O’Connor, view the results and see 
plans for the most dramatic Chicago growth 
in generations. See the New East Side and 
the Jeanne Gang designed 1,200 ft., 101 floor 
Vista Tower. Learn the history of Fulton Market 
and see its dramatic changes. See the finished 
Riverwalk. View renderings of spectacular 
conversions to the Old Post Office, Union 
Station, and Tribune Tower. Be among the first 
to view color renderings of a planned 70-acre 
city in a city called Lincoln Yards on the north 
branch of the Chicago River.  
LLI0171- 	 Harper College Main Campus
10/8/19	 TU	 6:30 PM-8:00 PM
Instructor: Jerome O’Connor
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

■■ MUSIC 
A HISTORY OF POPULAR CHRISTMAS 
CAROLS AND SONGS  
Silent Night, The Christmas Song, Rudolph 
the Red-Nosed Reindeer – we’ve sung 
and enjoyed these and countless other 
Christmas carols and songs for as long as 
we can remember.  Yet most of us know very 
little about the history and meaning of this 
music. We’ll identify the difference between 
a Christmas Carol and a Christmas Song and 
examine who wrote the lyrics and melodies, 
why they were written, and what they really 
mean. 
The artists whose recordings transformed 
Christmas carols and songs into Billboard hits 
also will be featured. Join me as we explore 
music for “The most wonderful time of the 
year!” 
LLI0208-001 	 Harper College Main Campus
12/16/19	 MO	 10:00 AM-11:30 AM
Instructor: Staff
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0208-004	 The Garlands
12/6/19	 FR	 10:30 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: NULL
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0208-003	 Addolorata Villa
12/18/19	 WE	 10:00 AM-11:30 AM
Instructor: NULL
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

ROOTS OF COUNTRY MUSIC  
The origins of country music reveal a cultural 
intermingling typical of immigrant-based 
countries. Though record companies overtly 
advertised music according to race in the 
early part of the 20th century, the roots of the 
music paint a different picture. In fact, there 
are as many African as Anglo-Celtic influences 
in the music. Cultural Anthropologist Scott 
Cashman will examine the music within the 
fertile cultural landscape of the American 
south in the 19th and early 20th centuries as 
you listen to both music played live and on 
video.  
LLI0179-002 	 Harper College Main Campus
10/9/19-10/16/19	 WE	 6:00 PM-8:00 PM
Instructor: Scott Cashman
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

OUTLAW COUNTRY: 
TEXAS SONGWRITERS  
Outlaw Country has been a label, a movement, 
a state of mind! We’ll cover the big names 
starting with Hank Williams and moving to 
Johnny Cash. You will hear about Waylon 
and Willie, Tompall Glaser and Jessie Colter. 
You will consider Gram Parsons  and his 
work with  The  Rolling Stones and Emmylou 
Harris. Then our focus is in Texas: Steve Earle, 
Billy Joe Shaver, Kris Kristofferson, Guy Clark, 
Townes Van Zant and the trio that make up 
The Flatlanders – Jimmie Dale Gilmore, Butch 
Hancock and Joe Ely. You’ll listen to the 
music, consider the image packaging and the 
politics in an effort to situate Outlaw Country 
in our culture.  
LLI0243-001 	 Harper College Main Campus
11/6/19-11/13/19	 WE	 1:00 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Scott Cashman
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

SIMON & GARFUNKEL: 
SOUND AND THEN SILENCE  
If you took the musicality of The Beatles and 
matched it with the lyricism of Bob Dylan 
the result might be Simon & Garfunkel. 
Often considered the thinking person’s rock 
‘n’ rollers they were also one of the most 
successful musical acts of the 1960’s. Using 
audio and visual content we will trace the 
arc of Simon & Garfunkel’s career from their 
surprise teenybopper hit “Hey Schoolgirl”…
to the folk-rock classic “Sound of Silence”…
to the ever popular “Mrs. Robinson”…to the 
majesty of “Bridge Over Troubled Water.”   
LLI0235-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/9/19-10/16/19	 WE	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Gary Wenstrup
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70



18           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

■■ NATURE 
FORCING BULBS FOR INDOOR COLOR  
To add a breath of spring to your home this 
winter, join William Moss as he demonstrates 
the proper techniques for forcing bulbs such 
as tulips, daffodils, hyacinths, and minor 
bulbs. Learn how to choose varieties that are 
good performers as well as how to combine 
them in one pot for a mini-garden effect. You 
will then pot up some bulbs to take home. 
The fee includes all materials. This class is in 
partnership with The Chicago Botanic Garden. 
William Moss, horticulture educator. Meets at: 
Classroom 4, Learning Center at The Chicago 
Botanic Garden.     
LLI0246-001		  Chicago Botanic Garden
11/16/19	 SA	 9:00 AM-11:00 AM
Instructor: William Moss
MEMBER FEES: $49	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $49

GROWING HERBS INDOORS AND OUT  
Have you ever wonder about about herbs and 
the role they play in many recipes. Rosemary, 
bay leaves, thyme, basil, and oregano are 
staples for cooks, but there are many more 
that are easy to grow. In summer, herbs attract 
pollinators and add fragrance to the garden 
and in winter, they can brighten a kitchen 
counter or windowsill. Discover the joy of 
growing, harvesting, and using your own fresh 
herbs. This course is in partnership with The 
Chicago Botanic Garden. Nina Koziol, garden 
writer. Meets at: Learning Center at The 
Chicago Botanic Garden.  
LLI0244-001	 Chicago Botanic Garden
10/26/19	 SA	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Nina Koziol
MEMBER FEES: $38	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

PRAIRIE FLOWERS FOR THE 
HOME GARDEN  
If you have a sunny spot in your garden, you 
can create a butterfly-and-pollinator habitat 
with many native prairie plants. This class 
will look at dozen easy-to-grow natives and 
native cultivars that provide bloom from 
early summer through fall. This class is in 
partnership with The Chicago Botanic Garden. 
Nina Koziol, garden writer Meets at: Learning 
Center at The Chicago Botanic Garden.  
LLI0245-001	 Chicago Botanic Garden
11/9/19	 SA	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Nina Koziol
MEMBER FEES: $38	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

THE MIGRATION OF THE MONARCHS  
“Each year the Monarch Butterflies of the 
northeast and Canada start an amazing 
migration that will take 4 generations to 
complete! The migration is spectacular for 
the distance that a single Monarch Butterfly 
has to travel to make it to the winter resting 
ground in Mexico. It also is amazing that we 
have discovered that it is the 4th generation, 
born in Canada that flies 5000 miles to the 
mountain tops around Angangueo Mexico! 
Scientists are still researching to find an 
explanation for how these butterflies to know 
where to congregate together and why it takes 
three generations for Monarchs to return to 
Canada.”  This class is in partnership with The 
Chicago Botanic Garden.  
LLI0218-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/15/19	 TU	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0218-004	 Addolorata Villa
10/18/19	 FR	 10:30 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38
	
	
LLI0218-003	 The Garlands
11/1/19	 FR	 10:30 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

LLI is proud to be partnered with The 
Chicago Botanic Garden. Be sure to 
check out these classes, which meet 
at various locations at The Chicago 
Botanic Garden:

Course Title Start Date

Growing Herbs 
Indoors and Out

Oct. 26

Prairie Flowers for the 
Home Garden

Nov. 9

Forcing Bulbs for Indoor 
Color

Nov. 16

Parking is included in the purchase 
price of the classes taught at The 
Botanic Garden. Students should 
indicate upon entering the facility that 
they are taking a class there. 



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 19

■■ PERSONAL INTEREST 
AARP SMART 
DRIVER CLASS  
This nationally-recognized training is an 
eight-hour class that provides a refresher 
for motorists age 55 and older. A review of 
driving skills, habits and techniques, as well 
as safe driving tips, will be presented by 
AARP Certified Instructor Chuck Bennett. 
You must attend both four hour sessions on 
two separate days.  A fee will be collected at 
the first class. Bring your driver’s license and 
your AARP card to receive a discount (AARP 
members $15; non-members $20; cash or 
check). At the end of the second day you will 
receive a certificate for a three year discount 
on your auto insurance.  Do Not Register 
Online - Call 847-928-2165 to Register.  Dates: 
October 17th and 24th. 
LLI0212-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/17/19-10/24/19	 TH	 1:00 PM-5:00 PM
Instructor: Chuck Bennett
MEMBER FEES: $20	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $20

ESTATE PLANNING BASICS  
Everyone should plan for the financial and 
legal ramifications of death or disability. 
Attorney Christopher J. Maurer, a partner 
with the law firm of Anderson & Associates, 
P.C., will discuss basic estate planning tools, 
such as Wills, Trusts, Powers of Attorney, and 
Transfer-on-Death Instruments. He will also 
go over important estate planning topics, 
including ways to avoid going to probate 
court, naming your executor, nominating 
guardians for children, designating the right 
beneficiaries on retirement and investment 
accounts, where to keep your estate planning 
papers, and how to revoke, amend or change 
those papers when the need arises.  
LLI0127- 	 Harper College Main Campus
9/11/19	 WE	 6:30 PM-8:00 PM
Instructor: Staff
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

WINE AND CHEESE 
PARING  
Wine and cheese are natural partners but 
some pairings can be disastrous while others 
can bring out the subtle beauty of taste in 
each. You will prepare you for making the 
appropriate pairings with various wines. You 
will taste a variety of both wine and cheese 
while developing your understanding of both. 
You will then be able to create the wine and 
cheese experiences you seek in a variety of 
settings. Students must be at least 21 years 
old to enroll.  
LLI0238-001	 Harper College Main Campus
11/12/19-11/19/19	 TU	 3:00 PM-5:00 PM
Instructor: Marcel Flori
MEMBER FEES: $90	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $160

■■ TRAVEL 
EASTER ISLAND 
AND THE MOAI  
Easter Island and the Moai- a culture that 
celebrates the struggle to inhabit this remote 
world. Located almost 4000 Km west of 
Santiago, this small island nation has had an 
turbulent struggle over the years to survive the 
cultural battles and the limited resources to 
successfully maintain their existence on Rapa 
Nui….or Isla de Pascua. Learn how a culture 
devised a system to share the leadership and 
celebrate their Polynesian ancestry. Also learn 
about the history and the folklore surrounding 
the Moai statues that are found on this small 
island. 
LLI0216-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/26/19	 TH	 10:00AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0216-005	 Addolorata Villa
10/8/19	 TU	 1:30 PM-3:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0216-002	 Harper College Main Campus
10/23/19	 WE	 6:30 AM-8:30 AM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0216-004	 Friendship Village
11/5/19	 TU	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

®NEW!

®NEW!

®NEW!



20           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli

EXPERIENCE THE NATURE 
OF ANTARCTICA  
For many Antarctica fulfills a desire to have 
traveled to all 7 continents. For some people 
it is an opportunity to study the natural 
phenomena that occurs on this unexplored 
continent.Antarctica has this planet’s most 
extreme cold conditions. Yet penguins and 
seals and whales call this frozen land home 
and rely on it for their reproductive cycle before 
venturing out to the open ocean for their adult 
life. This course will explore the varieties of 
the animals that can be found in Antarctica   
We will discuss the ongoing concerns that 
are impacting the frozen continent and its 
inhabitants. And we will earn about the human 
history and the struggles to explore this frozen 
world. 
LLI0217-003	 Friendship Village
8/19/19	 MO	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0217-004	 The Garlands
9/27/19	 FR	 10:30 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0217-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/1/19	 TU	 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0217-002	 Harper College Main Campus
11/6/19	 WE	 6:30 PM-8:30 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0217-005	 Addolorata Villa
11/7/19	 TH	 10:30 AM-12:00 PM
Instructor: Suzanne Rausch
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

EXPLORE SICILY 
AND MALTA  
Join us for an armchair tour of the islands of 
Sicily and Malta.  Discover ancient temples, 
medieval towns, intriguing cities, and 
charming fishing villages.  Enjoy spectacular 
scenery and sample delicious food and wine. 
Your imagination will transform you.. 
LLI0236-001	 Harper College Main Campus
8/27/19	 TU	 1:00 PM-2:00 PM
Instructor: Nancy McCully
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

	
LLI0236-002	 Addolorata Villa
9/25/19	 WE	 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
Instructor: Nancy McCully
MEMBER FEES: $19	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $38

■■ WRITING 
FIND YOUR PUBLISHING PATH  
Traditional publishing or self-publishing? 
Neither is better than the other, but one may 
suit your personality, lifestyle and project 
best. Knowing which can make you more 
productive, less stressed and help you have 
more fun on your publishing journey. With so 
many choices, there’s never been a better 
time to be an author. Elizabeth Harmon, a 
traditionally published and self-published 
author, will define the details, and help you 
discover your best publishing fit.  A two day 
course January 16th and 23rd.  
LLI0169-002	 Harper College Main Campus
10/8/19-10/15/19	 TU	 2:00 PM-4:00 PM
Instructor: Elizabeth Harmon
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

LEGACY: WRITE YOUR MEMOIR  
Create a legacy for your family by writing your 
life story. You may even consider publishing 
your memoir to share with the world. Laura 
Ehrke will help you get started with writing 
short stories about different times in your life. 
Learn self-reflection and writing techniques 
to tell your tales in full detail. By sharing your 
writings in class, you’ll help others recall 
memories and you’ll receive useful feedback.  
LLI0011-2	 Harper College Main Campus
10/22/19-11/12/19	 TU	 6:30 PM-8:30 PM
Instructor: Laura Ehrke
MEMBER FEES: $35	 NON-MEMBER FEES: $70

	 

®NEW! ®NEW!



harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 21

BOOK 
DISCUSSIONS  
Meet with others who share a passion for 
reading and learning. Titles are based on 
the 2019/2020 One Book, One Harper 
theme - Chicago. Book discussions are 
sponsored by One Book, One Harper and 
will be facilitated by Harper College Library 
librarians and staff. Please contact Christine 
Kuffel at 847.925.6859 or Melissa Merlos at 
847.925.6170 with any questions. Once you 
have registered, you may pick up your book in 
Building F, Harper College Library Reference 
Desk. Refreshments will be served.  
LADY Q: THE LIFE AND FALL OF A LATIN QUEEN
OBO0001-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/13/19	 FR	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Library Staff
FEES: $5	

	
POISONED: CHICAGO 1907, A CORRUPT 
SYSTEM, AN ACCUSED KILLER, AND THE 
CRUSADE TO SAVE HIM
OBO0002-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/18/19	 FR	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Library Staff
FEES: $5 

	
THE THIRD COAST: WHEN CHICAGO BUILT 
THE AMERICAN DREAM
OBO0003-001	 Harper College Main Campus
11/15/19	 FR	 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
Instructor: Library Staff
FEES: $5

THE “L” - CHICAGO’S BIGGEST 
“MOVER AND SHAKER”  
Author Greg Borzo introduces the world-
famous Chicago “L” which has been in 
operation for 127 years. See how this working 
icon came to be and why it needs to be 
preserved. This rich historical presentation 
will be lavishly illustrated with more than 100 
images. Learn how the early “L” lines helped 
build Chicago and how today’s “L”, which 
carries over half a million riders a day, helps 
revitalize neighborhoods and tie the city 
together. Mass transit never looked so good!  
OBO0004-001	 Harper College Main Campus
9/19/19	 TH	 6:30PM-7:30PM
Instructor: Greg Borzo
FEES: $5

®NEW!
CHICAGO’S SWEET 
CANDY HISTORY  
For most of its history, Chicago produced 
about one-third of the nation’s candy. You 
probably know some candies made or 
invented here: Brach’s caramels, Snickers 
and Milky Way bars, Wrigley’s gum, Cracker 
Jack, Baby Ruth, Butterfinger, Tootsie Rolls 
and Frango Mints. Learn the history of these 
tasty treats and explore what made Chicago 
such an ideal location for candy makers. Find 
out why immigrants played a critical role in 
confectionery history, discover how Baby 
Ruth and Milk Duds got their names, and take 
a fun “candy quiz”. It’s delicious fun.  
OBO0005-001	 Harper College Main Campus
10/10/19	 TH	 6:30PM-7:30PM
Instructor: Leslie Goddard
FEES: $5

CHRISTMAS AT 
MARSHALL FIELD’S  
For many Chicagoans, no Christmas season 
was complete without a visit to Marshall 
Field’s, the city’s grand dame of department 
stores. This illustrated talk traces the store’s 
beloved holiday traditions, including the 
Walnut Room Christmas tree, the holiday 
window displays, the toy department, Cozy 
Cloud cottage and the Christmas catalog. See 
family photos with Santa Claus over the years 
and peek behind-the-scenes at the employee 
party. And of course, meet Uncle Mistletoe 
and his family.  
OBO0006-001	 Harper College Main Campus
11/12/19	 TU	 3:00PM-4:00PM
Instructor: Leslie Goddard	
FEES: $5

Please contact Christine Kuffel at 847.925.6859 
or Melissa Merlos at 847.925.6170 with any 
questions. Refreshments will be served.

®NEW!

®NEW!

■■ HARPER COLLEGE LIBRARY PROGRAMS 

®NEW!



MEET OUR LLI INSTRUCTORS

John Boda
John Boda studied at the Ohio Institute of Technology and graduated in high honors with a 
degree in electronics. He formed his own company, Pilgrim Productions Inc., and has been 
actively involved in both history research, teaching and performing for nearly twenty-five years’ 
full time. In addition to many varied topics of interest, he focuses on Chicago subjects such as 
the two World’s Fairs, Riverview, and The Eastland Disaster of 1915, of which his own grand-
mother was a survivor. In 2017, he co-authored a major hard cover book entitled, “The Great 
Chicago Fire” with Arcadia Publishing and continues to research, teach and do presentations 
on it often, and is actively involved in the local research community. 

Ralph Burin
Ralph Burin completed his Master’s Degree in Art history at Northern Illinois University. In 
preparing for his thesis, Ralph participated as a team member at the archeological excavations 
at Caesarea (ancirnt Caesarea Maritima), Israel, for two consecutive seasons.  This ancient city 
was built by King Herod over 2,000 years ago and this was the subject of his thesis. Ralph has 
been teaching courses in Art history and Art for twenty years at several community colleges.       

Scott Cashman, Ph.D.
Scott Cashman is a cultural anthropologist who earned his Ph.D. degree at the University of 
Massachusetts. His specialization is in the political economy of expatriate jazz and blues 
musicians in Europe. He has also developed his interests in how ghosts and spirits are 
understood in cultures around the globe. Dr. Cashman is the founder and Co-Director of 
Harper’s Back Porch Revue, an American folk music ensemble. In addition to his work at 
Harper College, he teaches Cultural Anthropology at the College of Lake County (IL).       

Joan Davis, RN, MS
Joan Davis, RN, MS is an experienced Nurse/Educator with over 20 years of experience 
developing and presenting programs for corporate, community and cruise audiences. Known 
for her enthusiastic and interactive approach, Davis is excited to be teaching classes, including 
Fake News: Nutrition Edition and The Blue Zone, at Harper College’s Lifelong Learning Institute.

Laura Ehrke
Laura Ehrke is a published novelist, blogger, marketing specialist and writing coach. Her 
education includes studying British literature and poetry at Oxford University, a bachelor’s 
degree in communications from DePaul University and a master’s degree in liberal arts from 
the University of Chicago, with supplemental graduate coursework in writing at Northwestern 
University. As an author, Laura has been featured at several events, including Comic Con, Pop 
Culture Con, the University of Chicago Liberal Arts Panel, NaNoWriMo forums, and library 
programs. She brings her passion for writing into her courses, inspiring students to have fun 
while developing their creativity and writing skills.    

Leslie Goddard, Ph.D.
Leslie Goddard, Ph.D., is a historian and actress who has been presenting history lecturers and 
giving historical portrayals for more than fifteen years. In addition to holding both a bachelor’s 
and a master’s degree in theater, she earned a Ph.D. from Northwestern University, specializing 
in U.S. history and women’s studies. She is a former museum director and the author of the 
book Remembering Marshall Field’s. 

22           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



MEET OUR LLI INSTRUCTORS

Joyce Haworth
Joyce Haworth has a Master’s degree in American History from University of Chicago and 
has taught counseling and sociology at Trinity International University. Courses she has taught 
for Lifelong Learning Institute include Candy Bombers, Crisis of Freedom, Kenosha Civil War 
Museum, and The Roosevelt Women. Haworth also teaches private lessons in American history 
and has volunteered with the Boy Scouts of America.        

Anette Isaacs
A true cosmopolitan, German born and raised Anette Isaacs did her graduate work at Emory 
University, the University of Vienna, and at the Free University in Berlin. She holds master’s 
degrees in American Studies, Political Science, and History. In 2012, Isaacs launched A&M 
Tours: Art and Music in Germany, offering custom travel and educational experiences for 
groups. She is a faculty member at Harper College, College of Lake County and Oakton 
Community College, and enjoys teaching and lecturing on various German historical, cultural, 
social, and political topics.        

Sharon F. Kissane, Ph.D.
Dr. Sharon F. Kissane received her Master’s Degree in Communications from Northwestern 
University and her Ph.D. from Loyola University of Chicago. While a doctoral students, she 
worked with an optometrist to develop a classroom screening device for classroom teachers 
to detect visual-perceptual problems as indicated in the handwriting of students. She has read 
most of the guides to handwriting analysis or graphology and , especially, follows the teachings 
of M.N. Bunker. She has lectured extensively at Illinois libraries and various community groups. 
She also does individual handwriting analysis by appointment. 

Susan Langworthy
Susan Langworthy is a graduate of the University of Illinois at Chicago where she completed 
her undergraduate degree in Rome, Italy and a master’s degree in Art History from Syracuse 
University Florence, Italy. Her background includes experience in the art and architecture of Italy 
which she now incorporates into her speaking engagements. She is also a Master Gardener 
and speaks about the history of gardens. 

John LeGear
John LeGear is a marketing communications counselor who specializes in building and pro-
moting national not-for-profit organizations in the fields of education, health care and athletics. 
Schooled in journalism and broadcast communications with a bachelor’s degree from 
Southern Illinois University-Carbondale, John is currently making video-driven presentations at 
Illinois community colleges under the headings “American History at Hollywood Speed” and 
“Movie Music Romance,” with a third show now in development called “Comedy Gold on the 
Silver Screen.”

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 23



MEET OUR LLI INSTRUCTORS

Ann Leslie
Ann Leslie is a professional artist, author, and instructor with a bachelor’s degree in radio and 
television. She is a nationally renowned stained glass artist and member of the Illinois Artisans 
Program. The only Granddaughter of Indian Agent Fremont E. Lange, Leslie is adopted 
Lakota and Cherokee. She is a ‘Pipe Keeper’ and a Reiki Master Teacher whose job it is to 
help those in need and serve as a bridge between cultures. An active volunteer and civic 
leader, Leslie has also served as advisor to The Mantle Rock Native Education and Cultural 
Center of Kentucky, managed a Native American gallery, and is a lifelong member of The 
Keepers of the Sacred Tradition of Pipemakers in Minnesota.

Nancy McCully
Nancy McCully holds a bachelor’s degree in History from Northwestern University and a 
master’s degree in Library Science from the University of Illinois. She has worked in numerous 
academic, corporate, and public libraries, and has served on the Steering Committee of the 
regional Adult Reading Round Table. Currently, she serves on the Mount Prospect Public 
Library Foundation Board. Having traveled extensively in the United States and internationally, 
McCully shares her enthusiasm for travel and history with classes in libraries and educational 
institutions.

Gary Midkiff
Gary Midkiff holds degrees from The University of Chicago and Northwestern University. A 
college professor, lecturer and discussion leader, he specializes in American history, politics, 
foreign policy and business. In conjunction with the Foreign Policy Association, Gary facilitates 
“Great Discussions” groups throughout Chicago’s suburbs. 

Nancy Jo Nelson
Author, speaker, professional singer and certified life coach specializing in resiliency, Nancy 
Jo Nelson was born and reared in the northwest suburbs of Chicago in 1983, and completed 
her bachelor’s degree in Applied Behavioral Sciences from National Louis University in 2012. 
She became a single mom to a teen daughter and preteen son in 2009 via the disappearance 
and suicide of her husband. In 2014, after over 350 hours of training, she is a certified life coach 
through Institute for Professional Excellence in Coaching (IPEC). It was there that she became 
passionate about being real, fearless and knew she had to write her book, “Lessons from the 
Ledge.”

Jerome O’Connor
Journalist, certified Chicago tour guide, and, most recently, author of the critically praised 
THE HIDDEN PLACES OF WORLD WAR II, Jerome O’Connor brings decades of teaching 
experience, enthusiasm, original photography, and a passion for locating and describing the 
existing but overlooked great events, people and places of our time.  Recipient of the US 
Naval Institute’s Author of the Year award, this is O’Connor’s tenth year at Harper. 

24           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



MEET OUR LLI INSTRUCTORS

Dick Pagano
Dick’s interest in history started in the 1950’s when growing up in Wisconsin.  He would sit for 
hours reading his father’s World War II Navy services records from the Pacific Theater.   Upon 
entering college, Dick majored in History with a minor in Political Science. He worked as a 
corporate lawyer for various Chicago area companies in the telecommunications, transportation 
and education sectors.  However, his interest in history never diminished. Over the years, he 
accumulated over 300 history books, including about 100 on World War II.  Upon retiring, 
Dick returned to his first love and began teaching classes at Harper College’s Lifelong Learning 
Institute. Dick’s academic background includes a Juris Doctor’s degree from Northwestern 
University School of Law in Chicago and a Bachelor of Arts degree in History, magna cum 
laude, from Saint Norbert College, De Pere, Wisconsin. 

Suzanne Rausch, Ed.D.
Dr. Suzanne Rausch holds several degrees, including a doctorate in Adult Learning and 
Continuing Education. She brings over thirty-five years of experience in teaching science to 
the Lifelong Learning Institute. In addition to her tenure at a local high school, Suzanne has 
tutored students of all ages. She is excited about sharing her curriculum with a new and curious 
population. Lifelong Learning members will be engaged in her discussion-based courses, 
focusing on bioethical topics and environmental issues.

Steve Szabados
Steve Szabados is a genealogist and holds a master’s degree from Northern Illinois University. 
He is a member of the Northwest Suburban Genealogy Society, Illinois State Genealogical 
Society and Polish Genealogical Society of America.

The author of several books, he is also a genealogy instructor, columnist and speaker. 
Szabados traced his ancestors back to 1600s New England and 1730s Europe and hopes to 
inspire passion for family history. 

Gary Wenstrup
After a rewarding career in advertising and media sales, Gary Wenstrup retired to pursue his 
passions. Music history is at the top of the list. Gary has developed courses on the Beatles, 
Simon & Garfunkel and Motown Records for the Continuing Education Departments of College 
of DuPage and Harper College. He has also lectured at over 70 Chicago area libraries and 
senior centers. Gary’s Beatles presentation was deemed “The Best of The Best” by the Library 
Administrators Conference of Northern Illinois (LACONI). His presentations include audio and 
visual content for an informative and entertaining experience. 

  

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 25



COURSES BY TITLE

A History of Popular Christmas Carols and 
Songs . . .17

AARP Smart Driver Class . . .19

Accident, Suicide or Murder . . .13

American Art from the Phillips Collection . . .6

American Foreign Policy: 2020 to 2030 . . .9

And the Award Goes to... . . .13

Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space 
Race . . .10

Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of Atlantis . . .13

Baroque Rome . . .6

Berlin At 30-Celebrating the Fall of the Wall . . .13

Book Discussion: Lady Q: The Life and Fall 	
of a Latin Queen . . .21

Book Discussion: Poisoned: Chicago 1907, 
A Corrupt System, An Accused Killer, and 
the Crusade to Save Him . . .21

Book Discussion: The Third Coast: When 		
Chicago Built the American Dream . . .21

Chicago-Yesterday, Today and Tomorrow . . .17

Chicago’s Sweet Candy History . . .21

Christmas at Marshall Field’s . . .21

Constitutional Crises . . .14

Cozy Mysteries Book Club . . .8

Easter Island and the Moai . . .19

Eliza Jumel: From the Bottom to the Top . . .14

Estate Planning Basics . . .19

Everyday Life In East Germany: 
A Look Across the Border . . .14

Experience the Nature of Antarctica . . .20

Explore Sicily and Malta . . .20

Faberge’ Egg - Beauty, Tragedy & Blood . . .16

Family History Series-Genealogy . . .11

Find Your Publishing Path . . .20

Forcing Bulbs for Indoor Color . . .18

Foreign Policy Roundtable . . .10

Frederic Remington: American Illustrator, 
Sculptor, Writer . . .15

Growing Herbs Indoors and Out . . .18

Henry David Thoreau: America’s Conscience  . .8

High & Late Renaissance In Venice & the Italian 
Mainland . . .6

Legacy: Write Your Memoir . . .20

Leveraging the Magic of Self-Esteem . . .11

London: City of Royalty History, Architecture 
and Art . . .6

Love Who You Are and Who You Are 
Becoming . . .12

Mind Games 1 - The Science of Perception 
Deception . . .12

Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for 
Today . . .9

Outlaw Country: Texas Songwriters . . .17

Plant-Based Eating-Is It Worth It . . .12

Poe’s Short Stories Book Club . . .9

Prairie Flowers for the Home Garden . . .18

Ravenna: The City of Mosaics . . .7

Rembrandt: His Life and His Work . . .7

Resiliency-What Is It-Want It- 
How to Get It . . .12

Roger Williams and the Rights of 
Native Americans . . .15

Roots of Country Music . . .17

Simon & Garfunkel: Sound and then
Silence . . .17

The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg . . .15

The Battle of Elsenborn Ridge . . .16

The Hidden Places of World War II . . .16

The Jetsons and the Day After Tomorrow . . .10

The “L” - Chicago’s Biggest “Mover and 
Shaker” . . .21

The Lincoln Presidency . . .16

The Migration of the Monarchs . . .18

The News Panel Club . . .10

The Search for the Million Dollar Egg . . .16

The Spirituality of Ralph Waldo Emerson . . .9

Venetian Renaissance & the Introduction of Oil: 
Pt 1 . . .7

Wine and Cheese Paring . . .19

26           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



COURSES BY INSTRUCTOR

Bennett, Chuck 
•	 AARP Smart Driver Class . . .19

Bhimji, Amier 
•	 Leveraging the Magic of Self-Esteem . . .11

Borzo, Greg 
•	 The “L” - Chicago’s Biggest “Mover and 	
	 Shaker” . . .21

Burin, Ralph
•	 American Art from the Phillips Collection . . .6

•	 Frederic Remington: American Illustrator, 
	 Sculptor, Writer . . .15

•	 London: City of Royalty History, Architecture 
	 and Art . . .6

•	 Rembrandt: His Life and His Work . . .7

Cashman, Scott
•	 Outlaw Country: Texas Songwriters . . .17

•	 Roots of Country Music . . .17

Davis, Joan
•	 Plant-Based Eating-Is It Worth It . . .12

Eastwood, Margaret
•	 Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space 
	 Race . . .10

Ehrke, Laura
•	 Cozy Mysteries Book Club . . .8

•	 Legacy: Write Your Memoir . . .20

•	 Poe’s Short Stories Book Club . . .9

•	 The News Panel Club . . .10

Flori, Marcel 
•	 Wine and Cheese Paring . . .19

Goddard, Leslie 
•	 Chicago’s Sweet Candy History . . .21

•	 Christmas at Marshall Field’s . . .21

Harmon, Elizabeth 
•	 Find Your Publishing Path . . .20

Haworth, Joyce E. 
•	 Eliza Jumel: From the Bottom to the to the 	
	 Top . . .14

•	 Roger Williams and the Rights of 
	 Native Americans . . .15

Isaacs, Anette
•	 Berlin At 30 - Celebrating the Fall of 
	 the Wall . . .13

•	 Everyday Life In East Germany: 
	 A Look Across the Border . . .14

Koziol, Nina 
•	 Growing Herbs Indoors and Out . . .18

•	 Prairie Flowers for the Home Garden . . .18

Langworthy, Susan
•	 Baroque Rome . . .6

•	 High & Late Renaissance In Venice & 
	 the Italian Mainland . . .6

•	 Ravenna: The City of Mosaics . . .7

•	 Venetian Renaissance & the Introduction of 
	 Oil: Pt 1 . . .7

Leitner, Jerry
•	 Henry David Thoreau: 
	 America’s Conscience . . .8

•	 Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for 	
	 Today . . .9

•	 The Spirituality of Ralph Waldo Emerson . . .9

SHARE YOUR PASSION: 
BECOME AN LLI INSTRUCTOR

LLI is seeking retired or current teachers, members and other professionals who are 
interested in teaching courses and seminars. Areas of interest include history, 
international affairs, politics, philosophy, literature, music/art appreciation, the 
humanities and more. Unique class topics are especially welcome. Know someone? 
Call 847.925.6300.

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 27



Leslie, Ann
•	 Accident, Suicide or Murder . . .13

•	 Faberge’ Egg - Beauty, Tragedy & Blood . .16

•	 The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg . . .15

•	 The Jetsons and the Day After Tomorrow . .10

•	 The Search for the Million Dollar Egg . . .16

McCully, Nancy
•	 Explore Sicily and Malta . . .20

•	 Explore Sicily and Malta . . .20

Midkiff, Gary E.
•	 American Foreign Policy: 2020 to 2030 . . .9

•	 Constitutional Crises . . .14

•	 Foreign Policy Roundtable . . .10

•	 The Lincoln Presidency . . .16

Moss, William 
•	 Forcing Bulbs for Indoor Color . . .18

Nelson, Nancy
•	 Resiliency-What Is It-Want It- 
	 How to Get It . . .12

Nelson, Nancy 
•	 Love Who You Are and Who You Are 	
	 Becoming . . .12

O’Connor, Jerome
•	 Chicago-Yesterday, Today and Tomorrow . .17

•	 The Hidden Places of World War II . . .16

Pagano, Richard 
•	 The Battle of Elsenborn Ridge . . .16

Peck, William
•	 Mind Games 1 - The Science of Perception 
	 Deception . . .12

Rausch, Suzanne
•	 Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of Atlantis. .13

•	 Easter Island and the Moai . . .19

•	 Experience the Nature of Antarctica . . .20

•	 The Migration of the Monarchs . . .18

Staff
•	 A History of Popular Christmas Carols and 
	 Songs . . .17

•	 Book Discussion: Lady Q: The Life and Fall 	
	 of a Latin Queen . . .21

•	 Book Discussion: Poisoned: Chicago 1907, 
	 A Corrupt System, An Accused Killer, and 
	 the Crusade to Save Him . . .21

•	 Book Discussion: The Third Coast: When 	
	 Chicago Built the American Dream . . .21

•	 Estate Planning Basics . . .19

Szabados, Stephen
•	 Family History Series-Genealogy . . .11

Wenstrup, Gary 
•	 Simon & Garfunkel: Sound and then 
	 Silence . . .17

COURSES BY INSTRUCTOR

28           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



COURSES BY LOCATION

HARPER COLLEGE MAIN CAMPUS
Check your course confirmation email or visit 
ce.harpercollege.edu for the assigned room number 
on Harper Main Campus.

•	 A History of Popular Christmas Carols and 
Songs . . .17

•	 AARP Smart Driver Class . . .19

•	 Accident, Suicide or Murder . . .13

•	 American Art from the Phillips Collection . . .6

•	 American Foreign Policy: 2020 to 2030 . . .9

•	 Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space 
Race . . .10

•	 Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of 
	 Atlantis . . .13

•	 Baroque Rome . . .6

•	 Berlin At 30 - Celebrating the Fall of the 
	 Wall . . .13

•	 Book Discussion: Lady Q: The Life and Fall 	
	 of a Latin Queen . . .21

•	 Book Discussion: Poisoned: Chicago 1907, 
	 A Corrupt System, An Accused Killer, and 
	 the Crusade to Save Him . . .21

•	 Book Discussion: The Third Coast: When 	
	 Chicago Built the American Dream . . .21

•	 Chicago-Yesterday, Today and Tomorrow . . .17

•	 Chicago’s Sweet Candy History . . .21

•	 Christmas at Marshall Field’s . . .21

•	 Constitutional Crises . . .14

•	 Cozy Mysteries Book Club . . .8

•	 Easter Island and the Moai . . .19

•	 Eliza Jumel: From the Bottom to the 
	 Top . . .14

•	 Estate Planning Basics . . .19

•	 Everyday Life In East Germany: A Look 
Across the Border . . .14

•	 Experience the Nature of Antarctica . . .20

•	 Explore Sicily and Malta . . .20

•	 Faberge’ Egg - Beauty, Tragedy & 
	 Blood . . .16

•	 Family History Series-Genealogy . . .11

•	 Find Your Publishing Path . . .20

•	 Foreign Policy Roundtable . . .10

•	 Frederic Remington: American Illustrator, 
Sculptor, Writer . . .15

•	 Henry David Thoreau: 
	 America’s Conscience . . .8

•	 High & Late Renaissance In Venice & the 
Italian Mainland . . .6

•	 Legacy: Write Your Memoir . . .20

•	 Leveraging the Magic of Self-Esteem . . .11

•	 London: City of Royalty History, Architecture 
and Art . . .6

•	 Love Who You Are and Who You Are 
	 Becoming . . .12

•	 Mind Games 1 - The Science of Perception 
Deception . . .12

•	 Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for 
Today . . .9

•	 Outlaw Country: Texas Songwriters . . .17

•	 Plant-Based Eating-Is It Worth It . . .12

•	 Poe’s Short Stories Book Club . . .9

•	 Ravenna: The City of Mosaics . . .7

•	 Rembrandt: His Life and His Work . . .7

•	 Resiliency-What Is It-Want It- 
	 How to Get It . . .12

•	 Roger Williams and the Rights of Native 
Americans . . .15

•	 Roots of Country Music . . .17

•	 Simon & Garfunkel: Sound and then 
	 Silence . . .17

•	 The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg . . .15

•	 The Battle of Elsenborn Ridge . . .16

•	 The Hidden Places of World War II . . .16

•	 The Jetsons and the Day After 
	 Tomorrow . . .10

•	 The “L” - Chicago’s Biggest “Mover and 	
	 Shaker” . . .21

•	 The Lincoln Presidency . . .16

•	 The Migration of the Monarchs . . .18

•	 The News Panel Club . . .10

•	 The Search for the Million Dollar Egg . . .16

•	 The Spirituality of Ralph Waldo Emerson . . .9

•	 Venetian Renaissance & the Introduction of 
Oil: Pt 1 . . .7

•	 Wine and Cheese Paring . . .19

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 29



COURSES BY LOCATION

ADDOLORATA VILLA (ADV)

•	 A History of Popular Christmas Carols and 
Songs . . .17

•	 Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of 
	 Atlantis . . .13

•	 Easter Island and the Moai . . .19

•	 Eliza Jumel: From the Bottom to the 
	 Top . . .14

•	 Experience the Nature of Antarctica . . .20

•	 Explore Sicily and Malta . . .20

•	 Henry David Thoreau: 
	 America’s Conscience . . .8

•	 Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for 
Today . . .9

•	 Ravenna: The City of Mosaics . . .7

•	 Roger Williams and the Rights of Native 
Americans . . .15

•	 The Jetsons and the Day After 
	 Tomorrow . . .10

•	 The Migration of the Monarchs . . .18

CHICAGO BOTANIC GARDEN (CBG)

•	 Forcing Bulbs for Indoor Color . . .18

•	 Growing Herbs Indoors and Out . . .18

•	 Prairie Flowers for the Home Garden . . .18

FRIENDSHIP VILLAGE (FVS)

•	 Accident, Suicide or Murder . . .13

•	 Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space 
Race . . .10

•	 Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of 
	 Atlantis . . .13

•	 Easter Island and the Moai . . .19

•	 Experience the Nature of Antarctica . . .20

•	 Henry David Thoreau: 
	 America’s Conscience . . .8

•	 Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for 
Today . . .9

•	 The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg . . .15

•	 The Spirituality of Ralph Waldo Emerson . . .9

THE GARLANDS OF BARRINGTON (GAR)

•	 A History of Popular Christmas Carols and 
Songs . . .17

•	 And the Award Goes to.... . . .13

•	 Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space 
Race . . .10

•	 Experience the Nature of Antarctica . . .20

•	 Mind Games 1 - The Science of Perception 
Deception . . .12

•	 The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg . . .15

•	 The Migration of the Monarchs . . .18

30           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



PARTNERS AND LOCATIONS
Many of our classes are held on Harper’s main campus (W) at 1200 W. Algonquin Road in Palatine, 
and course descriptions note specific buildings and room locations. Other classes are held at our 
partner locations.

The Lifelong Learning Institute would like to thank our sponsors for their ongoing support and for 
bringing new 50+ learning opportunities into their communities.

PARTNERS

ADDOLORATA VILLA (ADV)
555 McHenry Road
Wheeling, IL 60090
847.537.2900

FRIENDSHIP VILLAGE (FVS)
350 West Schaumburg Road
Schaumburg, IL 60194
847.884.5539

PARTNERS AND LOCATIONS

PARKING
FREE parking is available at all course locations. Find maps and directions at harpercollege.edu

Friendship Village: We provide complimentary valet parking for Harper members who attend our 
lectures. Come inside and request valet parking.

The Garlands of Barrington: Classes are held in the Burnham Room, in the 3000 entrance. 
Please park in the south lot and use the south walk. Golf carts are available to take you to 
(15 minutes prior) and from the event.  

Chicago Botanic Garden: Parking is included in the purchase price of the classes taught at The 
Botanic Garden. Students should indicate upon entering the facility that they are taking a class 
there.

HARPER PROFESSIONAL CENTER (HPC)
650 E. Higgins Rd., 
Schaumburg, IL  60173

THE GARLANDS OF BARRINGTON 
(GAR)
1000 Garlands Lane
Barrington, IL 60010
847.256.3200 

CHICAGO BOTANIC GARDEN
1000 Lake Cook Road
Glencoe, IL 60022
847.835.5440

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 31



LLI FALL 2019 COURSE CALENDAR

AUGUST	 	

	 19	 Experience the Nature of Antarctica (FVS), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM

	 20	 Venetian Renaissance & the Introduction of Oil: Pt 1 (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:30 PM

	 22	 Mind Games 1 - The Science of Perception Deception (GAR), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

	 23	 The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg (FVS), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM

	 27	 Explore Sicily and Malta (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:00 PM

	 28	 The Battle of Elsenborn Ridge (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

	 29	 Mind Games 1 - The Science of Perception Deception (HCMC), 10:00 AM-11:30 AM

		  The Jetsons and the Day After Tomorrow (ADV), 11:00 AM-1:00 PM

		  Family History Series-Genealogy (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 30	 Henry David Thoreau: America’s Conscience (ADV), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM
	 	

SEPTEMBER	
	 3	 Leveraging the Magic of Self-Esteem (HCMC), 6:30 PM-9:00 PM

	 5	 The Spirituality of Ralph Waldo Emerson (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

	 9	 Foreign Policy Roundtable (HCMC), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

		  The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg (HCMC), 1:00 PM, 3:00 PM

	 10	 Ravenna: The City of Mosaics (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:30 PM

		  Leveraging the Magic of Self-Esteem (HCMC), 6:30 PM-9:00 PM

	 11	 Estate Planning Basics (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:00 PM

	 12	 American Foreign Policy: 2020 to 2030 (HCMC), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

		  Plant-Based Eating-Is It Worth It (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:00 PM

	 13	 Book Discussion: Lady Q: The Life and Fall of a Latin Queen (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM 

		  Rembrandt: His Life and His Work (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

	 16	 Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of Atlantis (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 17	 Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of Atlantis (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  High & Late Renaissance In Venice & the Italian Mainland (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:30 PM

		  Leveraging the Magic of Self-Esteem (HCMC), 6:30 PM-9:00 PM

	 18	 The Search for the Million Dollar Egg (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  Cozy Mysteries Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

	 19	 American Foreign Policy: 2020 to 2030 (HCMC), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

		  The “L” - Chicago’s Biggest “Mover and Shaker” (HCMC), 6:30 PM-7:30 PM

	 20	 Roger Williams and the Rights of Native Americans (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

		  Accident, Suicide or Murder (FVS), 2:00 PM-3:00 PM

	 24	 High & Late Renaissance In Venice & the Italian Mainland (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:30 PM

		  Leveraging the Magic of Self-Esteem (HCMC), 6:30 PM-9:00 PM

		  Resiliency-What Is It-Want It- How to Get It (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

32           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



LLI FALL 2019 COURSE CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER, CONTINUED	

	 25	 The News Panel Club (HCMC), 10:00 AM-11:30 AM

		  Explore Sicily and Malta (ADV), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM

	 26	 Easter Island and the Moai (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

	 27	 The Hidden Places of World War II (HCMC), 10:00 AM-11:30 AM

		  Experience the Nature of Antarctica (GAR), 10:30 AM-12:00 PM

	 30	 Eliza Jumel: From the Bottom to the Top (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM	 	

OCTOBER	 		
	 1	 Experience the Nature of Antarctica (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  London: City of Royalty History, Architecture and Art (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

		  Ravenna: The City of Mosaics (ADV), 1:30 PM-3:00 PM

	 2	 American Art from the Phillips Collection (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

	 4	 Poe’s Short Stories Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-4:00 PM

	 7	 Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space Race (GAR), 2:00 PM-3:00 PM

	 8	 Easter Island and the Moai (ADV), 1:30 PM-3:00 PM

		  Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for Today (FVS), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM

		  Find Your Publishing Path (HCMC), 2:00 PM-4:00 PM

		  Chicago-Yesterday, Today and Tomorrow (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:00 PM

	 9	 Cozy Mysteries Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

		  Simon & Garfunkel: Sound and then Silence (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

		  Roots of Country Music (HCMC), 6:00 PM-8:00 PM

	 10	 Henry David Thoreau: America’s Conscience (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  Chicago’s Sweet Candy History (HCMC), 6:30 PM-7:30 PM

		  Faberge’ Egg - Beauty, Tragedy & Blood (HCMC), 7:00 PM-9:00 PM

	 11	 Poe’s Short Stories Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-4:00 PM

	 14	 Constitutional Crises (HCMC), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

	 15	 The Migration of the Monarchs (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg (GAR), 1:30 PM-3:30 PM

		  Find Your Publishing Path (HCMC), 2:00 PM-4:00 PM

	 16	 Simon & Garfunkel: Sound and then Silence (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

		  Roots of Country Music (HCMC), 6:00 PM-8:00 PM

	 17	 AARP Smart Driver Class (HCMC), 1:00 PM-5:00 PM

		  Roger Williams and the Rights of Native Americans (ADV), 1:00 PM-2:30 PM

	 18	 Book Discussion: Poisoned: Chicago 1907, A Corrupt System, An Accused Killer, 
		  and the Crusade to Save Him (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM 

		  Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for Today (ADV), 10:30 AM-12:00 PM

		  The Migration of the Monarchs (ADV), 10:30 AM-12:00 PM

		  Poe’s Short Stories Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-4:00 PM

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 33



LLI FALL 2019 COURSE CALENDAR

OCTOBER, CONTINUED	

	 21	 Constitutional Crises (HCMC), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

	 22	 Faberge’ Egg - Beauty, Tragedy & Blood (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  Berlin At 30 - Celebrating the Fall of the Wall (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

		  Legacy: Write Your Memoir (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 23	 Easter Island and the Moai (HCMC), 6:30 AM-8:30 AM

		  The News Panel Club (HCMC), 10:00 AM-11:30 AM

		  And the Award Goes to.... (GAR), 10:30 AM-11:30 AM

	 24	 AARP Smart Driver Class (HCMC), 1:00 PM-5:00 PM

		  The Search for the Million Dollar Egg (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

		  Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of Atlantis (FVS), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM

	 25	 Poe’s Short Stories Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-4:00 PM

	 26	 Growing Herbs Indoors and Out (CBG), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

	 28	 The Jetsons and the Day After Tomorrow (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  Everyday Life In East Germany: A Look Across ... (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:30 PM

	 29	 Baroque Rome (HCMC), 1:00 PM-2:30 PM

		  Legacy: Write Your Memoir (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 30	 Henry David Thoreau: America’s Conscience (FVS), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM
	 	

NOVEMBER	 	

	 1	 The Migration of the Monarchs (GAR), 10:30 AM-12:00 PM

		  Poe’s Short Stories Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-4:00 PM

	  5	 Frederic Remington: American Illustrator, ... (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

		  Easter Island and the Moai (FVS), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM

		  Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space Race (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:00 PM

		  Legacy: Write Your Memoir (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

		  The 33 Million Dollar Faberge’ Egg (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 6	 Outlaw Country: Texas Songwriters (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

		  Cozy Mysteries Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

		  Experience the Nature of Antarctica (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 7	 Nathaniel Hawthorne: The Scarlet Letter for Today (HCMC), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

		  Experience the Nature of Antarctica (ADV), 10:30 AM-12:00 PM

		  Love Who You Are and Who You Are Becoming (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 8	 The Spirituality of Ralph Waldo Emerson (FVS), 1:30 PM-2:30 PM

	 9	 Prairie Flowers for the Home Garden (CBG), 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

	 12	 Wine and Cheese Paring (HCMC), 3:00 PM-5:00 PM

		  Christmas at Marshall Field’s (HCMC), 6:30 PM-7:30 PM

		  Legacy: Write Your Memoir (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

		
34           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



NOVEMBER, CONTINUED	

	 13	 Outlaw Country: Texas Songwriters (HCMC), 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

	 14	 Love Who You Are and Who You Are Becoming (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 15	 Book Discussion: The Third Coast: When Chicago Build the American Dream (HCMC), 
		  2:00 PM-3:30 PM 

		  Eliza Jumel: From the Bottom to the Top (ADV), 1:30 PM-3:00 PM

	 16	 Forcing Bulbs for Indoor Color (CBG), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

	 18	 Apollo 11 Anniversary and the New Space Race (FVS), 2:00 PM-3:00 PM

	 19	 Wine and Cheese Paring (HCMC), 3:00 PM-5:00 PM

	 20	 The News Panel Club (HCMC), 10:00 AM-11:30 AM

	 21	 Love Who You Are and Who You Are Becoming (HCMC), 6:30 PM-8:30 PM

	 22	 And the Award Goes to.... (GAR), 10:30 AM-11:30 AM
	 	

DECEMBER	 	

	 4	 The Lincoln Presidency (HCMC), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

	 	 Cozy Mysteries Book Club (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

	 6	 A History of Popular Christmas Carols and Songs (GAR), 10:30 AM-12:00 PM

	 11	 The Lincoln Presidency (HCMC), 9:00 AM-11:00 AM

		  The News Panel Club (HCMC), 10:00 AM-11:30 AM

	 12		 Archaeology Uncovers-Mystery of Atlantis (ADV), 1:30 PM-3:00 PM

	 13		 Accident, Suicide or Murder (HCMC), 2:00 PM-3:30 PM

	 16		 A History of Popular Christmas Carols and Songs (HCMC), 10:00 AM-11:30 PM

	 18		 A History of Popular Christmas Carols and Songs (ADV), 10:00 AM-11:30 AM
	 	

JANUARY 2020	

	 17		 And the Award Goes to.... (GAR), 10:30 AM-11:30 AM
	 	

FEBRUARY	 	

	 21		 And the Award Goes to.... (GAR), 10:30 AM-11:30 AM
	 	

MARCH	 	

	 20		 And the Award Goes to.... (GAR), 10:30 AM-11:30 AM
	

LLI FALL 2019 COURSE CALENDAR

harpercollege.edu/lli 	 LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 35



GENERAL INFORMATION
The mission of the Lifelong Learning Institute is to provide opportunities for members to meet their 
intellectual, cultural and social needs through shared learning. The Institute offers opportunities to 
explore a vast array of topics. Courses are developed, designed and taught in various formats and 
may be facilitated by faculty, professionals or members.

Become an LLI member for full access to LLI programming or take a non-member class to see 
what LLI is all about. Either way, you’ll find great discussions, new friendships and the joy of learning 
among your peers.

MEMBERSHIP
By purchasing an LLI membership, you gain access to the educational program specifically 
designed with the 50+ community in mind. LLI members enjoy exclusive members-only classes 
and book discussion groups, as well as a discount on other designated classes. LLI membership 
is available per term (Fall $25, Spring $25 and Summer $20) or as an annual membership for $50 
(including Fall, Spring and Summer terms). Note: current annual memberships are valid for Fall 2019, 
Spring 2020 and Summer 2020 terms. 

Join today and receive benefits including a free ticket to Harper’s Community Music and Arts 
Center performance of The World Music Ensemble; a discount on all Harper Ensemble Theatre 
Company performances; an LLI course brochure delivered to you each term; and a discount at the 
Harper Bookstore.

Explore your passion with an LLI membership! Membership is available to purchase online at 
harpercollege.edu/lli. Call 847.925.6300 with membership questions.

COURSES, CLOSURES AND CANCELLATIONS
Each semester, LLI offers a mix of short-term lectures, workshops and courses, with no prerequisites, 
grades, homework or exams. Some instructors may suggest readings or other materials to enhance 
course participation, but no educational or professional background is required.

Classes fill quickly. Register early and identify alternate classes in the event your first choice is closed. 
Courses will be cancelled if enrollments do not reach required minimums. Course information and 
fees are subject to change without notice.

PAYMENT

Membership and course fees are payable by credit card.

REGISTER ONLINE at harpercollege.edu/lli

CONTACT LLI

By Phone:	 847.925.6300

In Person:	 Continuing Education Registration Desk
	 Wojcik Conference Center (Building W), First Floor Lobby
	 Monday - Friday, 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

GENERAL INFORMATION

36           LLI Experience the Joy of Learning	 harpercollege.edu/lli



Harper College is committed to the policy that all persons shall have equal access to its programs, facilities, and employment without regard to race, color, creed, religion, national origin, 
sex, age, marital status, disability, public assistance status, veteran status, or sexual orientation. 25274 JE7/19

L
I
F

E
L

O
N

G
 
L

E
A

R
N

I
N

G
I
N

S
T
I
T
U

T
E

N
E

W
 C

LA
S

S
E

S
 

AT
 T

H
E

 C
H

IC
A

G
O

 B
O

TA
N

IC
 G

A
R

D
E

N
FO

R
C

IN
G

 B
U

LB
S

 F
O

R
 IN

D
O

O
R

 C
O

LO
R

:
W

illi
am

 M
os

s 
sh

ow
s 

pr
op

er
 te

ch
ni

qu
es

 fo
r f

or
ci

ng
 tu

lip
s,

 d
af

fo
di

ls
, h

ya
ci

nt
hs

 a
nd

 
ot

he
r b

ul
bs

. P
ot

 y
ou

r o
w

n 
to

 ta
ke

 h
om

e!

G
R

O
W

IN
G

 H
E

R
B

S
 IN

D
O

O
R

S
 A

N
D

 O
U

T:
N

in
a 

K
oz

io
l, 

ga
rd

en
 w

rit
er

, h
el

ps
 y

ou
 d

is
co

ve
r t

he
 jo

y 
of

 g
ro

w
in

g,
 h

ar
ve

st
in

g,
 a

nd
 

us
in

g 
yo

ur
 o

w
n 

fre
sh

 h
er

bs
.

P
R

A
IR

IE
 F

LO
W

E
R

S
 F

O
R

 T
H

E
 H

O
M

E
 G

A
R

D
E

N
:

D
is

co
ve

r w
hi

ch
 e

as
y-

to
-g

ro
w

 n
at

iv
e 

pr
ai

rie
 p

la
nt

s 
to

 u
se

 to
 c

re
at

e 
a 

bu
tte

rfl
y-

an
d-

po
llin

at
or

 h
ab

ita
t.

S
ee

 p
ag

e 
18

 fo
r 

d
et

ai
ls

.




